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Where water becomes the
focus

v/ Various taps available in many standard-compliant variants.

v/ Sink workstations with water taps, draining racks, soap and

towel dispensers and eye showers for first aid.
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Top-mounted

Top-mounted basin

- All-around marine edge; larger than the worktop opening —

Built-in
Built-in basin I I 1 1
- Set into the worktop
Welded-in basin

Underslung

- Welded seamlessly into the worktop I 1

Underslung basin

- Fastened underneath the worktop

Print version (V 2.0 EN)



Products / Furniture / Basins and sinks

Print version (V 2.0 EN)

Basins

Sinks

Front sinks

Materials

Ceramic, Stainless steel,
Polypropylene, Epoxy

Ceramic, Stainless steel,
Polypropylene

Ceramic, Stainless steel,
Polypropylene, Epoxy,
Trespa® TopLab®PLUS,
Fundermax Max Resistance?

Widths

250 - 895

1200

1350

1500

1650

1800

1950

s Kottermann

Depths

100 - 500

600 | 750

680
680
680
680

680

Configuration options

Top mounted, Flush mounted,
Underslung

Basin left/centre/right,
with/without drainboard

Basin centre,
drainboard left and right

Dimensions [mm]
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gasin material / Ceramic Polypropylene Stainless Epoxy resin
Worktop material steel

Solid ceramic + - o -
Composite ceramic + = - -
Composite glass + - - +
Epoxy resin - 4 + +
Trespa/HPL = + + +
Melamine - + + +
Polypropylene - + = -
Stainless steel - S + -
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